

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

MACC 380 of 2018
Reg No 380 of 2018

Order No. 21 dt. 18.11.2023

Today fixed for hearing of petition.

Parties file their respective hazira. The petitions 16-09-2023 taken up for hearing. The answer to show cause accepted for the ends of justice. The ex parte vacate petition is allowed. Let the ex parte order against Op (insurance company) be vacated. The W/S filed by said op be accepted.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 05-12-2023 for framing of issues

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur