

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1st Court at Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur

MACC 380 of 2018
Reg No-380 of 2018

Order No. 36 dt. 27.06.2025

Today fixed for argument.

Parties file their respective hazira. Op insurance company files a taken off petition , another petition. seen . Heard ld advocate for the both sides. The taken off petition is allowed. The prayer for further Opw is allowed on consent of ld advocate for the claimant. .

The case is adjourned today.
Fixing 31-07-2025 for further opw.

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur