

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st Court, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

MACC 380 of 2018
Reg No- 380 of 2018

Order No. 40 dt. 25.09.2025

Today fixed for further Opw id argument.

Parties file their respective hazira. Op(insurance company) prays for time on the grounds stated in the petition. Time petition is allowed for the ends of Justice. Requisites filed by Op . Issue the summons to the witness through register post at the entire risk of the Parties.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 03-01-2026 for further Opw id argument.

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur